

79992-0

FILED
APR - 3 2007

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Supreme Court No. _____
COA NO. 56896-5-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GARY GATEWOOD,

Petitioner.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2007 MAR 13 PM 4:56

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Susan F. Wilk
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION..... 1

C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED 4

 1. DIVISION ONE’S OPINION FINDING NO PRETEXT
 DESPITE THE ABSENCE OF A SUFFICIENT BASIS FOR A
 TERRY STOP RENDERS THIS COURT’S OPINION IN
 LADSON NUGATORY, MERITING REVIEW UNDER RAP
 13.4(b)(1)..... 4

 a. Where the State cannot initially muster sufficient evidence
 to support a reasonable suspicion of criminal activity, the
 decision to stop an individual for a subsequent civil infraction
 with the intention of investigating the earlier activity violates
 Article I, section 7’s rule against pretext stops..... 4

 b. In violation of principles of *stare decisis*, Division One
 refused to follow *Ladson*, meriting review 6

 2. THIS COURT SHOULD REVIEW DIVISION ONE’S OPINION
 FINDING THE TOTALITY OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES
 ESTABLISHED A REASONABLE, ARTICULABLE
 SUSPICION OF CRIMINAL ACTIVITY 7

F. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

State v. Armenta, 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997)..... 9
State v. Hairston, 133 Wn.2d 534, 946 P.2d 397 (1997) 7
State v. Gore, 101 Wn.2d 481, 681 P.2d 227 (1984) 7
State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999) 1, 2, 4-6, 8, 9
State v. White, 97 Wn.2d 92, 800 P.2d 1061 (1982) 8

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

State v. Henry, 80 Wn. App. 544, 910 P.2d 1290 (1995) 6
State v. Terrazas, 71 Wn. App. 873, 863 P.2d 74 (1993)..... 6

Washington Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 7 1, 2, 4

United States Supreme Court Decisions

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) 4, 8
Whren v. United States, 517 U.S. 806, 116 S.Ct. 135 L.Ed.2d 89
(1996) 4

United States Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. 4 2, 5

Statutes and Ordinances

SMC 11.40.140 6

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(1)	2, 4, 7
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	2, 9
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	2, 9
